As we can see in table 20, the effect of change in EC is similar for the area along

the North Fork to to the Elm Fork. The NPV are 13 times more with the reduction in the

salinity from EC 2.2 dS/m to 0.9 dS/m.  The NIB/acre is just over 922, which is relatively

lower for the average rainfall and 0.9 dS/m EC. Total feasible acres increase by 439

percent with reduction in salinity.

Returns with Cotton Lint Price of $ 0.70/lb

 As a part of sensitivity analysis, NPV calculation was done with a price of $

0.70/lb, which was the price of crop-year (National Cotton Council, 2010) for lint. The

comparisons of results, for two cotton prices, were shown in figures 19 and 20 previously.

Figure 21. NPV along Elm Fork under Various Salinity and Weather Scenario at Cotton

Price of 0.70 cents/lb

 Figures 21 show the results along the Elm and North Forks under various

scenarios of irrigation water EC’s and rainfall. We see decreasing marginal rate of returns

to rainfall as the NIB per acre are affected more by the decrease in the rainfall as

compared to the increase in the rainfall.

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

-10% rainfall average rainfall +10% rainfall

N
IB

 (
$

/a
cr

e
)

2.2 dS/m 0.9 dS/m

70

Returns with cotton price of 70 cents/lb and Average Rainfall for center pivot irrigation

Table 21. Returns under average rainfall along the Elm Fork with Cotton price of $0.70/lb

EC 2.2 dS/m EC 0.9 dS/m

Irrigated Cotton NPV ($ 000) 23,795 32,856

NIB
a
 above Dry land ($ 000) 15,795 24,857

Economically Feasible Acres 4,489 4,489

Irrigation water application rate (acre-feet/acre) 1.07 1.51

Net Incremental Benefits ($) per acre 3,441 5,457
a
Abbreviation used: NIB is Net Incremental Benefits

As one would expect, we can see from table 21, we see an increase in the total

NPV, NIB per acre and the water applied per acre as the EC goes down. The number of

profitable acres does not change with the higher price. The net incremental benefits per

acre increased, by 60 percent with a reduction in salinity.

When compared to the results with the marginal price of 54 cents/lb, we find that a

30 percent increase in cotton price improves the net incremental benefits per acre by 216

percent for the EC 2.2 dS/m. For the lower EC of 0.9 dS/m, the increase in net benefits per